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Gravelly SAND  (SP)  fine to coarse grained, brown-grey.

Silty SAND  (SM)  fine to medium grained, pale grey mottled red-brown, with gravel,
fine to coarse, angular, with clay, dry to moist, medium dense to dense.

Clayey SAND  (SC)  fine to coarse grained, red-brown mottled pale grey, clay is low
plasticity, with gravel, fine to coarse, angular to sub-angular, moist, medium dense.
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Local coords:
MGA coords: 516485.19E,6967276.42N
Ground level = 3.15mOD
Investigation/cluster ref: Main

Plant: 8T
Crew: MF
Backfilled: 01-Sep-16
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Remarks

Shoring/Support:  None

Stability:  Stable

Groundwater

No groundwater encountered

Ground Level (m)
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Hole/test made by Contractor but logged by Arup.

Hole ref

T-TP13
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0.0 - 0.1 0 0

0.1 - 0.2 0 0

0.2 - 0.3 0 0

0.3 - 0.4 0 0

0.4 - 0.5 0 0

0.5 - 0.6 0 0

0.6 - 0.7 0 0

0.7 - 0.8 0 0

0.8 - 0.9 0 0

0.9 - 1.0 0 0

1.0 - 1.1 3 3

1.1 - 1.2 2 5

1.2 - 1.3 2 7

1.3 - 1.4 0 7

1.4 - 1.5 1 8

1.5 - 1.6 0 8

1.6 - 1.7 1 9

1.7 - 1.8 0 9

1.8 - 1.9 1 10

1.9 - 2.0 1 11

2.0 - 2.1 1 12

2.1 - 2.2 2 14

2.2 - 2.3 2 16

2.3 - 2.4 15 31

2.4 - 2.5 50 81

2.5 - 2.6

2.6 - 2.7

2.7 - 2.8

2.8 - 2.9

2.9 - 3.0

3.0 - 3.1

3.1 - 3.2

3.2 - 3.3

3.3 - 3.4

3.4 - 3.5

3.5 - 3.6

3.6 - 3.7

3.7 - 3.8

3.8 - 3.9

3.9 - 4.0

Comments Made By Date
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DYNAMIC CONE PENETROMETER

TEST RESULTS
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